2-12-2016 3:00 PM HISTORY DETAIL LISTING PAGE: 1
YEAR : Jul-2014 / Jun-2015
FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: March THRU June
DEPT : 20 ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNTS: 5020-50200 THRU 5020-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
5020-50200 POSTAGE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 2,281.29
3/09/15 3/09 A22624 CHK: 016244 MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES 110 IN42504 41.33 2,322.62
3/23/15 3/23 B30571 E.F.T. 000000 TO RECORD POSTAGE JE# 002482 890.39 3,213.01
============= MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 931.72 CR: 0.00 931.72
4/20/15 4/20 A22795 CHK: 016367 MAILFINANCE 727 N5254587 116.18 3,329.19
=============APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 116.18 CR: 0.00 116.18
6/04/15 6/04 B30989 E.F.T 000000 TO RECORD POSTAGE JE# 002506 50.00 3,379.19
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 50.00 CR: 0.00 50.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,097.90 CR: 0.00
5020-50205 PRINTING
BEGINNTING BALANCE 2,480.33
6/01/15 6/01 A22955 CHK: 016491 ANOTHER PRINTER 019 91237 474.74 2,955.07
6/08/15 6/08 A22986 CHK: 016515 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201506081956 107.22 3,062.29
6/12/15 6/12 A23014 CHK: 016542 ALLEGRA MARKETING PRINT 734 95857 202.53 3,264.82
6/12/15 6/12 A23014 CHK: 016542 ALLEGRA MARKETING PRINT 734 95903 201.55 3,466.37
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 986.04 CR: 0.00 986.04
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 986.04 CR: 0.00
5020-50210 OFFICE SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 1,739.38
3/03/15 3/03 A22602 CHK: 016227 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0414543 17.39 1,756.77
3/03/15 3/03 A22602 CHK: 016227 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0416393 29.80 1,786.57
3/13/15 3/13 A22647 CHK: 016261 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0418369 29.16 1,815.73
3/17/15 3/17 RA22655 CHK: 016268 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201503171815 87.66 1,903.39
3/23/15 3/23 A22681 CHK: 016293 TOWN OF IRMO GENERAL ACC 186 201503231820 10.70 1,914.09
=============MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 174.71 CR: 0.00 174.71
4/06/15 4/06 A22721 CHK: 016313 FORMS & SUPPLY, INC. 060 3185915 118.13 2,032.22
4/06/15 4/06 A22728 CHK: 016320 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0412715 20.57 2,052.79
4/06/15 4/06 A22728 CHK: 016320 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0419782 33.01 2,085.80
4/20/15 4/20 A22800 CHK: 016372 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 T20371 58.80 2,144.60
=============  APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 230.51 CR: 0.00 230.51
5/05/15 5/05 A22842 CHK: 016402 FORMS & SUPPLY, INC. 060 3229054 65.78 2,210.38
5/11/15 5/11 A22873 CHK: 016426 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201505111910 151.92 2,362.30
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5/11/15 5/11 A22887 CHK: 016440 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0421646 17.39 2,379.69
5/18/15 5/18 A22903 CHK: 016452 MASTERCLEAN JANITORIAL 474 16473 162.08 2,541.77
=============MAY ACTIVITY DB: 397.17 CR: 0.00 397.17
6/01/15 6/01 A22966 CHK: 016502 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0423549 41.57 2,583.34
6/08/15 6/08 A22986 CHK: 016515 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201506081956 94.52 2,677.86
6/08/15 6/08 A22992 CHK: 016521 FORMS & SUPPLY, INC. 060 3269886 70.61 2,748.47
6/16/15 7/06 A23104 CHK: 016603 MASTERCLEAN JANITORIAL 474 16956 263.48 3,011.95
6/22/15 6/22 A23039 CHK: 016563 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 0424991 52.16 3,064.11
6/30/15 6/30 A23082 CHK: 016594 FORMS & SUPPLY, INC. 060 3298947 373.87 3,437.98
6/30/15 7/14 A23149 CHK: 016636 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201507142033 4.80 3,442.78
6/30/15 7/15 B31246 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING JE# 002522 42.21 3,484.99
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 943.22 CR: 0.00 943.22
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,745.61 CR: 0.00
5020-50212 NC OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 2,357.43
5020-50215 BANK SERVICE CHARGES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 2,688.60
3/31/15 4/06 B30632 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002489 29.00 2,717.60
3/31/15 4/07 B30638 Srv Chg 000000 GATEWAY TOI JE# 002490 16.75 2,734.35
3/31/15 4/07 B30638 Srv Chg 000000 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002490 264.28 2,998.63
============= MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 310.03 CR: 0.00 310.03
4/30/15 5/13 B30886 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002498 29.00 3,027.63
4/30/15 5/13 B30888 Srv Chg 000000 GATEWAY TOI JE# 002500 17.50 3,045.13
4/30/15 5/13 B30888 Srv Chg 000000 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002500 274.00 3,319.13
============= APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 320.50 CR: 0.00 320.50
5/29/15 6/05 B31001 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002509 18.00 3,337.13
5/29/15 6/05 B31003 Srv Chg 000000 GATEWAY TOI JE# 002511 17.25 3,354.38
5/29/15 6/05 B31003 Srv Chg 000000 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002511 311.13 3,665.51
=============MAY ACTIVITY DB: 346.38 CR: 0.00 346.38
6/30/15 7/09 B31190 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002518 18.00 3,683.51
6/30/15 7/10 B31235 Srv Chg 000000 GATEWAY TOI JE# 002519 16.75 3,700.26
6/30/15 7/10 B31235 Srv Chg 000000 TO RECORD SERVICE CHARGES JE# 002519 252.52 3,952.78
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 287.27 CR: 0.00 287.27
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5020-50220 TRAVEL/MEETINGS/SCHOOLS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 1,363.69
3/17/15 3/17 A22655 CHK: 016268 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201503171815 100.00 1,463.69
= MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 100.00 CR: 0.00 100.00
5/11/15 5/11 A22873 CHK: 016426 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201505111910 75.00 1,538.69
============= MAY ACTIVITY DB: 75.00 CR: 0.00 75.00
6/30/15 7/14 A23149 CHK: 016636 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201507142033 673.20 2,211.89
6/30/15 7/15 B31246 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING JE# 002522 14.00 2,225.89
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 687.20  CR: 0.00 687.20
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 862.20 CR: 0.00
5020-50300 MATERIAL / SUPPLIES®
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5020-50305 FUEL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5020-50400 PROFESSIONAL FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5020-50410 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 4,747.53
3/03/15 3/03 A22594 CHK: 016219 DIGITAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 050 200179 43.20 4,790.73
3/03/15 3/03 A22602 CHK: 016227 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 83446B 39.59 4,830.32
3/03/15 3/03 A22607 CHK: 016232 SONITROL 591 45005 146.40 4,976.72
3/09/15 3/09 A22631 CHK: 016251 VERIZON WIRELESS 704 9741067127 266.07 5,242.79
3/13/15 3/13 A22649 CHK: 016263 POLLOCK COMPANY 701 449734 52.00 5,294.79
3/23/15 3/23 R22680 CHK: 016292 TIME WARNER 465 201503231817 339.98 5,634.77
======—====== MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 887.24  CR: 0.00 887.24
4/06/15 4/06 A22718 CHK: 016310 DIGITAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 050 203118 43.20 5,677.97
4/06/15 4/06 A22728 CHK: 016320 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723 118334 39.59 5,717.56
4/13/15 4/13 A22761 CHK: 016346 MUNICIPAL CODE CORP. 120 00253581 387.38 6,104.94
4/13/15 4/13 A22769 CHK: 016354 VERIZON WIRELESS 704 9742762200 266.07 6,371.01
4/20/15 4/20 A22802 CHK: 016374 POLLOCK COMPANY 701 454109 52.00 6,423.01
4/20/15 4/20 A22807 CHK: 016379 TIME WARNER 465 201504201872 339.97 6,762.98
============= APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 1,128.21 CR: 0.00 1,128.21
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5/05/15 5/05 A22840 CHK: 016400 DIGITAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 050
5/05/15 5/05 A22851 CHK: 016411 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723
5/11/15 5/11 A22873 CHK: 016426 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715
5/11/15 5/11 A22892 CHK: 016445 VERIZON WIRELESS 704
5/26/15 5/26 A22941 CHK: 016479 POLLOCK COMPANY 701
5/26/15 5/26 A22943 CHK: 016481 SONITROL 591
5/26/15 5/26 A22944 CHK: 016482 STAR2STAR COMMUNICATIONS 729
5/26/15 5/26 A22945 CHK: 016483 STATE ACCIDENT FUND 175
5/26/15 5/26 A22948 CHK: 016486 TIME WARNER 465
=============MAY ACTIVITY DB: 1,240.77
6/01/15 6/01 A22966 CHK: 016502 MERUS REFRESHMENT SERVIC 723
6/08/15 6/08 A22990 CHK: 016519 DIGITAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 050
6/08/15 6/08 A23012 CHK: 016541 VERIZON WIRELESS 704
6/22/15 6/22 A23042 CHK: 016566 POLLOCK COMPANY 701
6/30/15 7/15 B31246 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING
6/30/15 8/31 B31493 G-1
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 536.54
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 3,792.76
5020-50415 SOFTWARE SUPPORT
BEGINNTING BALANCE
5020-50500 DUES/SUBSCRIP/MEMBERSHP
BEGINNTING BALANCE
4/13/15 4/13 A22747 CHK: 016332 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715
=============  APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 190.00
5/18/15 5/18 A22911 CHK: 016460 THE STATE 184
============= MAY ACTIVITY DB: 70.20
=====—=——=——= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 260.20
5020-50600 ELECTRIC / WATER
BEGINNTING BALANCE
3/03/15 3/03 A22606 CHK: 016231 SCE&G 163
3/09/15 3/09 A22618 CHK: 016238 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
3/09/15 3/09 A22618 CHK: 016238 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
============= MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 662.90
4/06/15 4/06 A22729 CHK: 016321 SCE&G 163
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INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
205676 43.20 6,806.18
119232 39.59 6,845.77
201505111910 40.00 6,885.77
9744451263 266.07 7,151.84
458618 57.00 7,208.84
47607 150.78 7,359.62
SUB00213144 269.15 7,628.77
219628 35.00 7,663.77
201505261939 339.98 8,003.75
CR: 0.00 1,240.77
119938 39.59 8,043.34
208086 43.20 8,086.54
9746134068 130.68 8,217.22
463270 57.00 8,274.22
JE# 002522 266.07 8,540.29
JE# 002538 35.00CR 8,505.29
CR: 35.00CR 501.54
CR: 35.00CR
0.00
614.20
201504101846 190.00 804.20
CR: 0.00 190.00
201505181931 70.20 874.40
CR: 0.00 70.20
CR 0.00
3,727.67
201503031786 586.25 4,313.92
201503091795 17.03 4,330.95
201503091798 59.62 4,390.57
CR: 0.00 662.90
201504061836 447.19 4,837.76
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4/13/15 4/13 A22748 CHK: 016333 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201504101850 59.62 4,897.38
4/13/15 4/13 A22748 CHK: 016333 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201504131864 17.03 4,914.41
============= APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 523.84 CR: 0.00 523.84
5/05/15 5/05 A22858 CHK: 016418 SCE&G 163 201505051903 396.00 5,310.41
5/11/15 5/11 A22876 CHK: 016429 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201505111924 52.64 5,363.05
5/11/15 5/11 A22876 CHK: 016429 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201505111926 35.75 5,398.80
=============MAY ACTIVITY DB: 484.39 CR: 0.00 484.39
6/01/15 6/01 A22970 CHK: 016506 SCE&G 163 201506011952 275.60 5,674.40
6/08/15 6/08 A22988 CHK: 016517 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201506081969 87.54 5,761.94
6/08/15 6/08 A22988 CHK: 016517 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201506081980 385.19 6,147.13
6/30/15 7/15 B31246 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING JE# 002522 650.94 6,798.07
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,399.27 CR: 0.00 1,399.27
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 3,070.40 CR: 0.00
5020-50605 TELEPHONE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 2,707.83
3/23/15 3/23 RA22665 CHK: 016277 AT&T 648 201503231818 143.71 2,851.54
3/23/15 3/23 RA22678 CHK: 016290 STAR2STAR COMMUNICATIONS 729 SUB00198212 183.20 3,034.74
=============MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 326.91 CR: 0.00 326.91
4/09/15 4/09 B30639 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING JE# 002491 183.34 3,218.08
4/20/15 4/20 A22788 CHK: 016360 AT&T 648 201504201871 143.74 3,361.82
4/23/15 4/23 A22828 CHK: 016391 STAR2STAR COMMUNICATIONS 729 SUB00205781 183.45 3,545.27
APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 510.53 CR: 0.00 510.53
5/26/15 5/26 A22933 CHK: 016471 AT&T 648 201505261940 143.87 3,689.14
============= MAY ACTIVITY DB: 143.87 CR: 0.00 143.87
6/08/15 6/08 A23012 CHK: 016541 VERIZON WIRELESS 704 9746400396 53.20 3,742.34
6/22/15 6/22 A23029 CHK: 016553 AT&T 648 201506221987 143.82 3,886.16
6/25/15 6/25 A23067 CHK: 016582 STAR2STAR COMMUNICATIONS 729 SUB00221378 179.43 4,065.59
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 376.45 CR: 0.00 376.45
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,357.76 CR: 0.00
5020-50700 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR
BEGINNTING BALANCE 11,046.23
3/09/15 3/09 A22626 CHK: 016246 PESTEC 132 534714 175.00 11,221.23

============= MARCH ACTIVITY DB: 175.00 CR: 0.00 175.00
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4/06/15 4/06 A22721 CHK: 016313 FORMS & SUPPLY, INC. 060 3185915 224.63 11,445.86
4/23/15 4/23 A22826 CHK: 016389 BUG DEPOT TERMITE AND PE 669 116718 75.00 11,520.86
============= APRIL ACTIVITY DB: 299.63 CR: 0.00 299.63
5/11/15 5/11 A22873 CHK: 016426 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201505111910 92.70 11,613.56
5/18/15 5/18 A22901 CHK: 016450 GRACE OUTDOOR: 1 22972 2,200.00 13,813.56
5/18/15 5/18 A22903 CHK: 016452 MASTERCLEAN JANITORIAL 474 16096 252.45 14,066.01
5/18/15 5/18 A22913 CHK: 016462 VITTERS RECREATION: 1 216 680.52 14,746.53
5/26/15 5/26 RA22940 CHK: 016478 PESTEC 132 432550 75.00 14,821.53
=============MAY ACTIVITY DB: 3,300.67 CR: 0.00 3,300.67
6/22/15 6/22 A23035 CHK: 016559 HYBRID ENGINEERING, INC. 710 HEI-1006 440.00 15,261.53
6/22/15 6/22 A23045 CHK: 016569 SIGN-A-RAMA 170 46798 573.49 15,835.02
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,013.49 CR: 0.00 1,013.49

DB: 4,788.79  CR: 0.00
5020-50705 VEHICLE OPERATIONS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5020-50805 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5020-50900 INSURANCE / TORT
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,382.37
6/22/15 6/22 A23044 CHK: 016568 SCMIRF 164 865242 1,382.37 2,764.74
6/30/15 8/31 B31493 G-1 JE# 002538 1,382.37CR 1,382.37
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,382.37 CR: 1,382.37CR 0.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,382.37 CR: 1,382.37CR
5020-50901 MISCELLANEOUS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
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*% REPORT TOTALS ** -—— DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 37,136.55 0.00
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 20,608.21 1,417.37CR
ENDING BALANCES: 57,744.76 1,417.37CR

TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE: 56,327.39



